
Greens Fee
18 Hole 

Course 

Walking

9 Hole 

Course 

Walking

$25.00 $16.00

$20.00 $14.00

$23.00 $15.00

$26.00 $18.00

$13.00 $9.00

$10.00 $5.00

Footgolf Fee

Ages 13 and Above $10.00

Ages 12 and Under $7.00
NO RAIN CHECKS

BEL-AIRE GOLF COURSE

MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS

WINTER FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE 

7 Days a Week

Non-Resident Senior with Player Pass
$23.00 $15.00

Winter Fees and Charges - beginning January 1, 2026 through February 28, 2026

ON NOVEMBER 17, 2025 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-25-11-17=369

Junior / Resident Veteran Disability (with Golf Pass)

Child (thru age 12) - must be accompanied by paid adult

Non Passholder & Non-Resident with Golf Pass

Resident Adult with Golf Pass & Non-Resident with Player Pass

Resident Senior with Golf Pass

Resident Adult Veteran with Golf Pass (Monmouth County Veteran's ID Required) & 

Veteran/Active & Retired Military (Government issued ID required)



Greens Fee
18 Holes  

Walking

9-Hole Plus 

Walking

$41.00 $21.00

$29.00 $21.00

$37.00 $21.00

$50.00 $21.00

$19.00 $19.00

CHARLESTON SPRINGS GOLF COURSE

MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS

WINTER FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE 

Non-Resident Senior with Player Pass
$37.00 $21.00

Winter Fees and Charges - beginning January 1, 2026 through February 28, 2026

7 Days a Week

ON NOVEMBER 17, 2025 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-25-11-17=370

NO RAIN CHECKS

Resident Adult Veteran with Golf Pass (Monmouth County Veteran's ID required)  & 

Resident Senior with Golf Pass 

Resident Adult with Golf Pass & Non-Resident with Player Pass

Junior / Resident Veteran Disability (with Golf Pass)

Non-Passholder & Non-Resident with Golf Pass

Veteran/Active & Retired Military (Government issued ID required)



Greens Fee
18 Holes  

Walking

$41.00

$29.00

$37.00 $21.00

$50.00

$19.00

SHARK RIVER GOLF COURSE

MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS

ON NOVEMBER 17, 2025 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-25-11-17=371

WINTER FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE 

Resident Senior with Golf Pass

7 Days a Week

Winter Fees and Charges - beginning January 1, 2026 through February 28, 2026

9-Hole Plus 

Walking

Resident Adult with Golf Pass & Non-Resident with Player Pass

Non-Passholder and Non-Resident with Golf Pass $21.00

$21.00

$19.00

Veteran/Active & Retired Military (Government issued ID required)

NO RAIN CHECKS

$37.00 $21.00
Non-Resident Senior with Player Pass

Junior / Resident Veteran Disability (with Golf Pass)

$21.00

Resident Adult Veteran with Golf Pass (Monmouth County Veteran's ID required) & 


